COMFORT
Circulator pumps
115/230 V, 50/60 Hz
GRUNDFOS DATA BOOKLET
1. Product description . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Type key . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Approvals . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Applications . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

Table of contents
1.Product description
Type key
Outside USA
Example: COMFORT 15-14 BXU PM DACH
Code Explanation Designation
COMFORT 15-14 Pump type
B Brass pump housing
Options
M Motor (pump head only)
X G 1 with integrated isolating valve
and non-return valve
Features
DT Digital timer
U Digital Uhr (DACH only)
A AUTOADAPT
PM Permanent magnet
[ ] International
Country
GB Great Britain
DACH Germany, Austria, Switzerland
CN China
USA
Example: COMFORT 10-16 DT PM BU/LC
Code Explanation Designation
COMFORT 10-16 Pump type
T Temperature control
Features
A AUTOADAPT
DT Digital timer
LC Line cord
PM Permanent magnet
B Brass pump housing
U
1 1/4" NPSM with integrated
isolating valve and non- return
valve
Approvals
European approvals
ACS
US approvals
WATER QUALITY
Drinking water system component
NSF/ANSI 61
MH26400
NSF/ANSI 372
COMFORT 1
3
Pr
od
uc
t d
es
cr
ip
tio
n
Applications
Domestic hot-water systems
COMFORT circulator pumps are designed for recirculation
of domestic hot water in one-family houses and
multifamily residential buildings. Recirculation of domestic
hot water has multiple benefits, for example, increased
comfort, shorter waiting time, reduced waste of drinking
water, improved home hygiene and compliance with local
building standards and regulations.
Pump operation depends on various factors, such as
pressure loss in the pipe system, pipe insulation, water-
heater liquid temperature and pressure loss. To ensure
optimal performance, proper design calculations are
recommended.
COMFORT circulator pumps are suitable for the following:
• systems with return (secondary) pipe installed